2015 Nembutsu Gathering: Dharma by Doing

November 7, 8:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., Hongwanji Hawaii Betsuin, 1727 Pali Hwy, Honolulu

"the brain can only absorb what the butt can endure."

That's why we have flipped the typical seminar format upside down: Less Talking, More Doing.

Dharma by Doing: 10% Talk and 90% Do.

This year's **Nembutsu Gathering: Dharma by Doing** is about giving everyone a chance to experience and thus appreciate the practice of Jodo Shinshu rituals, a direct connection to more than 750 years of tradition.

Through a series of guided experiences, you'll learn the theory and then you'll spend lots of time hands-on practicing ringing the kansho, solo/lead chanting from the front, quiet meditation, and group activities to inspire self-reflection and sharing.

SPACE IS LIMITED TO THE 1ST 100 SENTIENT BEINGS WHO REGISTER, so sign-up today to ensure your experience at 2015 Nembutsu Gathering: Dharma by Doing.

Registration Deadline is October 23, 2015.

Recommended donation is \$15 to help offset event costs, and additional donations to support Hongwanji programs are always welcome. Financial support is available for students, seniors, and anyone who needs a hand. Lunch will be served and is included in the registration fee. Ample parking is available. Please enter from the Lusitana Street side of the Temple grounds.

We look forward to seeing you at 2015 Nembutsu Gathering: Dharma by Doing!

2015 Nembutsu Gathering Planning Committee Oahu and Honolulu Districts, Hongwanji Hawaii

REGISTRATION: 2015 NEMBUTSU GATHERING: DHARMA BY DOING

To register, please email, fax, or mail the **Name**, **Email**, **Mailing Address**, **Telephone**, and **Temple Affiliation** (if any) of each participant to:

Online: http://www.eventbrite.com/e/2015-nembutsu-gathering-dharma-by-doing

Fax: Nembutsu Gathering c/o Moiliili Hongwanji (808) 942-1154

Email: communications@MoiliiliHongwanji.org
Mail: Nembutsu Gathering c/o Moiliili Hongwanji

902 University Ave, Honolulu 96826

Donation of \$15 per person may be paid via online registration, or can paid at the door. Please make checks payable to Moiliili Hongwanji Mission. Additional donation amounts will be applied to event costs and future Hongwanji Hawaii programs. By providing your email/mail address, you give us permission to email/mail you with news and announcements from Hongwanji Hawaii and affiliated Temples and organizations. You will be able to unsubscribe or change your preferences at any time.